S0

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT
A

AR,
e,

A

Hllll”""% Sunehari Bagh suilders Pvt Lt




mmllllllis Sunehari Bagh suilders Pvt Ltd

APPRECIATIONS
AUTHENTICATIONS
PERFORMANCES
&
CERTIFICATIONS




27 YEARS - 500+ COMPLETED PROJECTS

et

Eantral Pubiie Werks Indian0il
Denarament

D)
@

Delhi Tourism




- wﬂmm Executive E%rni
(sTErer—gfes) Edu. (Maint.) (South- vi.
%(mm@ ; 5 4

- P.W.D. (GNCTD),

Haov—16 @ (Fav ot v7 ot Bferr v —PWD Sector-16B, (Near CNG filling Station)
Frvar 72 Refi-110078 Dwarka New Delhi-110078.

¥~ an's? - peawpwide hiedmBamiail com farh G E-Maif Id genepwddethiedm pmail. com

T3 W0— 54(PR) /190N S0 ERMAte)E / SR £ 968 foo— 28-08-9090

Wame & Address of the Contracior : My, Sunchari Bagh Builders Pvt, Lid., 603, Anushka Tower, G35
Mall, Sector-11, Rohini, Delhi-110085

Name of Work/ Project and | Construction of sdditional SPS type classrooms in Gowvi. Schools,
Location Directorate of Education, under Priorty [1. SH: Clo 112 Nos. of additional
SPS class rooms st GBSSS, Dhansa (School ID-18222014), GGSSS,
Khaira, (School ID-1822056), G(Co.ed)SSS, Jhatikara, (School ID-
1822025), GBSSS, Kair, (School 1D-1822012), G(Co.ed)SS, Nanakheri
(Sehool 1D-1821038) & GGSSS, Pandwala Khurd (School 1D-1822058)
under Education Maintenance South West Division, PWD Delhi
including internal & external water supply, sanitary installation, electrical
installations, development of site and fire fighting system eic. (Package -

B
1/EE/Edu.(M)South West2018-19
Rs. 22,25 86,568/- {Compasitc)

Rs. 19,7648 475/ (Composite)
15002009 ¥

11.09.2019

16.04.2022.

Yes, EOT granted without levy of compensation vide letter no.
23(EOT)SE(Unit-2yPWINDG/2022-23/186 Duted 17.04,2022

Nil

Rs. 31,02,63,033

Construction of RCC framed Structure (G+3) SPS Type School Building
including RO/Water Cooler at each floor, Kota Stone, Granite, GRC Tiles
Cladding, 85 Railing, Plumbing, Sanitary and Drainage Work including
E&M Works, Firefighting, Inernal and Extemal Elecirification Work,
Site Development including underground water storage tank, septic tank,
landscuping, OC Pavement parking and all allied works.

The Executive Engineer (Civil)
Education (Maint.) (South-West), F.W.D, (NCTD),
Govt. Co-ed Sr. Sec. School, Sectar-6, Site-1,
Dwarka Mew Delhi=1 10075,

E-Mail Id - eeswpwddelhiedm@gmail.com

Yes

*:E {efim=gfim) A

i i fe, (R RAL)

fr-ed), (Frm Ol et wdm)
T, d*f:dp-mm




NG HIHIN

d-fta dte Prafer fpr
wiafaa—sriaras afmm, sl
g dfany. dwm, Haa s, e

T E 283126

T/ T 05046—220183 / 220103
§-4a: haleehcd cowd @gov.in

WIS 54(55) / F1.4M —wog™ / 202425 7 11900
Agency:

MName & Address of the Client :

R 25 el

PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE

Sunehari Bagh Builders Pyt Ltd.,

603, Anushka Tower, G35 Mall
Jector-11, Rohini, Delhi-110085

The Executive Engineer, Haldwani Central Division, CPWD

1

NSTI Campus, Nainital Road, Haldwani- 263 139

MName of Work, Praject and Location

Development of Permanent Infrastructure at S5th B, Hejrs,
588 Champawat wunder FTR SSB Ranikhet (SH:-
Caonstruction of Residential Buildings 128 nos Type-1l, 6 nos
Type IV and 2 nos Type-V Qtrs. Including Internal WIS, 8/1,

Agreement Mo.

Drainage etc. and internal Electrical Installation and Fans.
18/CE/EE/HCD/2015-16

Estimated Cost

Rs. 17.,8288,966/- [Civil 16,59,87 078/ Electric 1,23.02 238/

Tendered Cost

Rs. 16,64,15,B55/- [Clvil 15,49,33,33%/- Electric 1,14,83,516/-)

Date of Start

08.01.2016

Date of Completion

(i}  Stipulated date of completion

07.07.2017

(i) _Actual date of completion

12.04 2021

(i) (a) Whether case of levey of
compendation  for delay
has been decided or not

Yes, EOT granted without levy of compensation vide letter no, S4|55}/EE
Haldwani/2022-23/91 Dated 16.01.2023

{b} ¥ decided, amount of

ed completion, if any

NIL

Gross amount of the work.

Rs, 23,41,41,223/-
Work Done Civil 20,79,69,669/- Electric 1,52,10,305/-)
Escalation Payment Civil 1,06,28,623/- Electric 3,32,626/-)

Scope of Work

Name and Address of the authority
under whom wark executed.

RCC Framed Structure consisting G+3 Storey Residential
Buildings Including Internal Water Supply, Sanitary,
Plumbing, Drainage, Water Treatment Plant and internal
Electrical Installation and Fans,

The Executive Engineer, Haldwani Central Division, CPWD
NSTI Campus, Nainital Road, Haldwani- 263139

Whether the contractor smployed
gualified Emgineer/Overseer during
execution of work ?

Yes

iy Quality of work (indicating
grading} 3

Amount of work pald on
reduced rates, if any

Comments on the :apabllﬂtles\ af the
contractor

-

| 1) l:luirmf-nl wirk

Dutstanding/Very Sapd/Good/Poar

2] Finansisl soundness

Dutstanding/Very Good/Good/Poor

(3] Technical Proficiency

4]  Resourcefulness

Dutsthﬁllh_&l"hw Gogd/Good) Poor

| Outstanding/Verysopd,Good,/Pogr

(5] General Behaviour

Outstanding/VerMGood /Sood/Poor




CLIENT's CERTIFICATE REG. PERFORMANCE OF CONTRACTOR

Mame & Address of the Client :

Details of Works executed by

Asstt, General Manager, Engg.(C), AAl
Operational Office, Gurgaen Road,
Mew Delhi

M/'s. Sunebari Bagh Builders Pyt, Ltd,
306, Sunehari Bagh Aptt., Sector-13
Rohini, New Delhi-110085

MName of Work/Project and Location

Construction of Central Air Traffic  Flow
Management (CATFM) and Associated Offices at
Vasant Kunj, New Delhi. SH : Civil & Electrical
Waork

Agreement Mo,

03/SM(E-C)/CATFM /2016

Estimated Cost

Rs. 12,56,00,000/-

Tendered Cost

Rs. 11,53,05,853/-

Date of Start

11.01.2016

Date of Campletn::n

(i) Stipulated date of completion

10.01.2017

{ii} Actual date of completion

31.12.2018

(i) (a) Whether case of levy of

or ot

compensation for delay has been decided |

Yes

(b} If decided, amount of compensation
levied for delayed completion, if any

E.0.T. Granted without levy of compensation.

Gross amount of the work completed

Acoustic and Interior works amount

Rs. 16,10,89,567.00 {i/c G5T)

Rs. 2,36,99,860.00 (i/c GST)

Scope of work

Construction of Central Air Traffic  Flow
Management (CATFM) and Associated Offices
including two basement plus 4 storeyed RCC
Frame Structure Building including Civil, Electrical,
Plumbing, Fire Fighting, Horticulture, Interior and
site development work at Vasant Kunj, New Delhi

Total built-up area= 3624.86sq.mtr.

Marme and Address of'the authority under
whom work executed.

Aszstt. General Manger, Engg.(C), NER
Airports Authority of Indla,
Operational Otfices, Gurgaon Road, Mew Delhi,

Performance Report

{1} Quality of work

Butstanding/\Very Good/Geed/Faer

(2)

Financial soundness

(3} Technical Proficiency

(4] Resourcefulness

(5] General Behaviour

\ ]
(5. K. Verma)
Asstt. Gemﬂﬂnnﬁx&m
e i o ke, e, ManagnEnge, L |
mmm.fmim

wW Hiorth.Epst Ragon

uﬂhﬂs & Reelia/
-m[r'ﬁms Hesas Dgdhy- 184

:.-rrp"r-




A JHIOT TS

yaifere o wiren & 5 At T faced woféo, wvard ddgR,

603,

et 2fay, oiagw did, dFev—11,

., feeel—110085 7 39 Ffew &

sfere & aER e o frenfaa faar &

Name of work

Comstruction of Administrative cum Laboratory Building i'c Water
Supply, Sanitary Installation, Drainage and Electrical Works at
VPKAS, Hawalbagh, Distt. Almora (Uttarakhand).

NIT No. :

07/EE/ACD/CPWD/Almora/2019-20

Agreement No,

04/EE/ACD/2019-20

Agency

M/s Sunehari Bagh Builders Pvt Ltd.

Estimated cost

Civil Rs. 14,4127807/-
Elect. Rs.  1.86.16.802/-
Total Rs. 16,27,44,609/-

Tendered Cost

Civil Rs. 12.63,42,436/-
Elect.

Rs. 1,63,19.488/-
Total Rs. 14.26061,924/-

Time Allowed

08 Months

Date of start

28.09.2019

Date of completion

27.05.2020

Date of actual completion

29.04.2023

Total work done

Civil (Including GST, EPF& Fscalation ) Rs. 13,29,79.994/-
Electrical (Including GST) Rs. 2.05.74,517/-
Total Rs. 153554511/~

Quality of work

ﬂuhtandingﬁm:i Good/Good/Poor.

WG TSR
#=1g dre Pt A
S B HEA
raTed, dww, A, swer

FXATY: 05062—237825 / HEH: 05962—231787

UHE W 63(3)/E E—areEn2024-25/ \aky fa=id V4 - lo - a4

Far ),
am fasss wofein,
v:fﬁﬂﬂwﬂw. TavH Hier

Heaew—11 AfEvi,
fereei—110085

Email.ld:-sunbbplidyehoo.com
Mabile Mo:- 9910335122

e




Agency:

Mame & Address of the Cliant:

Sector-11, Rahini, Delhi-110085

indira Gandhi Mational Forest

FRI Campus, Dehradun, Uttarakhand- 248006

1

Mame of Work/ Project and Location

Construction of all-weather Swirmming Pool of size 25m X 21m

X 1.35m (Shallow End) -1,80m (Deep End) Including sl allied
services & faciliies for IGNFA at Dehradun (SH:

Civil and Electrical Works

Agresment Mo,

CCuU2019-20

Estimated Cost

Rs. 82378219
Rs. 3,06,82,032-
Bs. 7675 234/

Rs. 12,07 45 4745/

Rs. 620,786,102/
Rs. 236534 6500

= Rs.
=Rs,
=Rs
= Rs,

=Rs,
=Ra.
= Rs,
=Rs
= Rs,

— 11478130
10,08,95,758/-

78,80,147T
1,53,07 407/~
14,07,2000-

— 371000/
1.50,45,754/-




ENGINEERING CELL
DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

SHAHBAD DAULATPUR, BAWANA ROAD, DELHI - 110042
Emall Id:- eecivildtnagmail.com Tel :- 01127852188

Ref. No.: DTU/Engg. Cell/001852/2018-19/East Campus Date: 22/04/2020

PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE

Mame and address of the client Delhi Technological University,
Shahbad Daulatpur, Main Bawhna Road,
Delhi-1 10042

Details of work executed by M/s. Sunchari Bagh Builders Pve. Ltd.
Address - 306, Sunehari Bagh Apartment
Sector-13, Rohini, Dethi-1 10085

Renovation of existing building & facilities in East
Delhi Campus of Delhi TechnologiealUniversity,
Vivek Vihar, Delhi. Sub Head: Civil work and
Augmentation of Electrical Installation Composite
Work (Civil & Electrical).

Agreement No. and date DTE/Engg. Cell/001852/201 7/Civil Dated 17.07.2017
Estimated Cost Rs. 4,02,88,970/-
Tendered Cost Rs. 338,42 735/-
Date of commencement of work 18.07.2017
Stipulated date of completion 15.11.2017
Actual date of completion 30.07.2019
Details of compensation levied for | N/A

delayed completion if any,
Ciross amount of the work completed and | Rs. 11,29.77,172/-
paid
Mame and Address of the authority under | Executive Engincer, DTU, Shahbad Daulatpur, Main
whom work executed. Bawana Road, Delhi- 1 10042

Amount of reduced rate items, if any MNiA

Performance Report

{a) Technical Proficiency
{(b) Financial Soundness
{e) OQuality of Work

{(d) Resourcefulness i i

{e) General Behavior ing/Very Good/Good/Satisfactory/Poor

Scope of work Renovation, Retrofitting, Face Lifting, Plumbing, CC
Pavement, Imterior and Acoustic work, Repairing of
Existing Building including Audio-Visual work,
External and Internal Electrification, HVAC and SITC
of Electric Sub-Station.

] -

‘p.
PN
Executive Engineer
Delhi Technological University
Bawana Road, Delhi-42
" CHIEF PROJECT OFFICER
NELHT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
{GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)
&2 \WANA ROAD, DELHI-1 10042




Name & Address of the Client Executive Engineer, Agra Central Division
CPWD, 63/4, Kendralaya, Sanjay Place
Agra, Uttar Pradesh
Details of Works executed by M/s M/s. Sunehari Bagh Builders Pvt, Ltd,
603, Anushka Tower, Garg Trade Center
G35 Mall, Sector-11, Rohini, Delhi-110085
Name of Work/Project and Location | Construction of 72 Nos. Type-ll Quarters for B5F Badd,
Mathura (Uttar Pradesh) including internal electrical
installation and Fans.
Agreement No. 16/EE/ACD/2013-14
Agreement Amount
Civil Works Rs. 7.44,78,012/-
Electrical Work Rs, 48,83 442 /-
Date of commencement of work 11.01.2014
Stipulated date of completion 10.01.2015
Actual date of completion 242.02.2016
Details of compensation levied for | EOT granted without levy of compensation.
delay (indicate amount) if any |
Gross amount of the work completed | Civil Works - Rs. 8,49,69,362/- + 23,27,026 /- (Arbitration Award] |
Rs. 8,72,96,388/-
Electrical Works - Rs.  82,27,130/- '

Rs. 9,55,23,518/-
MName and Address of the authority | Executive Engineer, Agra Central Division, CPWD, 63/4,
under whom work executed. Kendralaya, Sanjay Place, Agra, Uttar Pradesh
Whether the contractor employed | Yes, Employed
gualified Engineer/Overseer during
exgcution of work?
() Quality of work (indicating
grading) BuistandingsVery GoodiGeediEatslactonyloor
(il Amount of work paid on reduced
rates, if any
{i} Did the contractor go for
arbitration? Yes
1] If yes, total amount of claim Rs. 39,28,372/-
{ii)  Total amount awarded Rs. 23,27,026/-
Comments on the capabilities of the
contractor
[ il Technical proficiency
i} Financial soundness
{iii} Mobilization of adequate TEP
liv) Mobilization of manpower
. v} General Behavior

—
- |
1




W 54(1220)/FFH/2019 / 19¢,

Details of works executed by

e 1310|201

CONTRACTOR

M/s. Suneharl Bagh Builders Pvt. Ltd.
306, Sunehari Bagh Aptt., Sector-13
Rohini, Delhi-110085

Name of Wark/Project and Location

Construction of Viewers Gallery at retreat point Hussainiwala |
Boarder Distt. Firozepur, 5H ¢ Building work Including water
supply, sanitary installation and imternal electrical installation
Bbc

| Agreement No. and date

35/EE/LCOS11-12/

Estimated Cost

Hs. 5,17,89,381/-

Tendered Cost

fis. 7,34,85,370/-

Date of commencement of work

13012012

Stipulated date of completion

14.04.2013

Actual date of completion

22.09.2015

Details of compensation levied for delay
[lindicate amaoiint] IF any

EOQT Granted without levy of compensation.

Gross amount of wark.

i} Ciwil

(i) Ebecirical
Total

Rs, 10,17,22,550/-
Rs. 11,77,725/-
Rs. 10,29,00,275/-

Scope of work

Constructicn of 4 storyed RCC framed structure building |
{total height 21.00 mitr.) with Granite, Marble Stone & Red
Sand Stone Flooring, G.R.C. Tilas Cladding on external surface
and pluminium windows 3s per details given below: .

Total Quantity :
2} Granite/Marble Stone Work - 4574.65 Sgm

b) Red Sand Stone Work
€) GRC Tile Cladding - 281B.32 Sgm
d) Aluminium Work - 3099.08 Xg.

- 1368.62 Sqm

Mame and Address of the authority under whom
{ wark execuned.

Executive Engineer, Ludhiana Central Division, CPWD, 17-B, |

Whether the contractor employed gqualified
Erggineer/Dvesseer during execution of work?

B.R.5. Nagar, Ludhiana = 141001
Yes

fij  Quality of work {indicating grading)
{i]  Ameount of work paid on reduced rates, if
: any

Very Good
NIL

il Did the contractor go for arbitration?
{ii] i yes, total ameunt of claim
i} Total amount awarded

Mo
NfA
N/A

Comments on the capabilities of the contractor

11

i}
iy
{ivh
]

Technical proficiency
Financial soundness
Mobilization nf-ldiql.l_lt! TEF
Mohilization of manpower
General Behavior

Very Good
Very Good
Very Good
Very Good
Wery Good 5

The overall performance of contractor was very good. This is in supersession ta earlier repart issued vide T.O. lotter Mo,
DB{1}/LLD 201611901 dated 26.07.16




m DELHI TOURISM & TRANSPORTATION

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
b {A GOVERNMENT UNDERTAKING)
SRINIVASPURI, LAJPAT NAGAR,
NEAR CAMBRIDGE SCHOOL, RING ROAD,
NEW DELHI- 110065
TEL / FAX : 011 - 26331607

No. DTTDC/Engg./EE(SP)/709 dated 28-07-2020

Mame & Address of the Client : M/s. Sunshari Bagh Builders Pvt. Lid.
306, Sunehari Bagh Aptt., Sector-13,
Rohini, Mew Delhi-110085
Construction, Upgradation and Face Lifting of
Sarvodaya Bal Vidyvalaya Rouse Avenue (School
10: 2127001) at DDU Marg, New Delhi-110002
{8H: Civil, Horticulture & Electrical Waork)
Name of Agency M/s. Sunehari Bagh Builders Pvi. Ltd.
Agreement No. | 2VEE(SF¥DTTDC/Engg /201 5-16
Date of Start 05.01.2016
Stipulated date of completion 04.09.2016
Actual date of completion 10.07.2017
Extension of time EOT granted without levy of compensation.
Estimated Cost Rs. 7.57.49.51 1/-
Tendered Cost Rs. 6,47,54,295/-
Gross Amount of Wark done R, 102500616/

b e el ] = At B L

=

Name and Address of the authority under | Executive  Engineer  (SP), DTTDC Lud,

whom work executed. Srinivaspuri, New Delhi

Whether the contractor  employed | Yes

qualified  Engineer/Overseer  during

execution of work?

() Quality of work (indicating grading) | Very Goad

(i) Amount of work paid on reduced | NIL
rates, if any

Scope of work i) Light Gauge Pre-Feb Steel Structure
Classroom at First Floor Terrace

i) Pre-fab Light Gauge Pre-Feb Steel Structure
Laboratory Rooms at 2 Floor Terruce.
External Cladding with  Aluminium
Composite Panel

iv)  Flooring with vitrified tiles and granite

¥)  False Ceiling

vi)  Plembing and Sanitary Installation

vii) Internal Electrification

viii) Fire Fighting

ix) HVACVRY Work,

Comments on the capabilities of the
contractor

(i} Technical proficiency VERY GOOD
(if) Financial soundness YERY GOOD
(i) Mobilization of adequate T&P VERY GOOD
(iv) Mobilization of manpower VERY GOOD
(v) _General Behavior VERY GOOD

' AENEESHSE)
DTT DVIROLTD.
Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-65




Mame B Address of the Clhent :

Details of Works executed by M/s

Executive Engineer, Agra Central Division
CPWD, 63/4, Kendralaya, Sanjay Place
Agra, Uttar Pradesh

M/s. Sunehari Bagh Builders Pvt. Ltd,
603, Anushka Tower, Garg Trade Center
G35 Mall, Sector-11, Rohinl, Delhi-110085

MName of Work/Project and Location

Construction of 72 Nos. Type-ll Quarters for BSF Badd.
Mathura (Uttar Pradesh) including internal electrical
installation and Fans.

Agreement No.

16/EE/ACD/2013-14

L

Agreement Amount
Civil Works
Electrical Work

Rs, 7.44.78.012/-
Rs. 48,83 442/

Date of commencement of work

11.01.2014

Stipulated date of completion

10.01.2015

Actual date of completion

22.02.2016

Details of compensation levied for
delay (indicate amount) if any

EOT granted without levy of compensation.

Gross amount of the work completed

Civil Works - Rs. 8,409,658, 362/- + 23,27,026 /- |Arbitration Award] E
Rs. 8,72,96,388/-
Electrical Works — Rs. 82,27.130/-

Rs. 9,55,23,518/-

Name and Address of the authority
under whom work executed.

Executive Engineer, Agra Central Division, CPWD, E!M.i
Kendralaya, Sanjay Place, Agra, Uttar Pradesh

Whether the contractor employed
gualified Engineer/Overseer during
execution of work?

Yes, Employed

(i} Quality

of work [indicating
grading)
(il Amount of work paid on reduced

rates, if any

(i Did the contractor go for
arbitration?
{iny if yes, total amount of claim

{ili} Total amount awarded

Yes
Rs. 38,28,372/-
Rs. 23,27 026/-

Comments on the capabilities of the
contracior

{il  Technical proficiency

(i}  Financial soundness

{iiy  Mobilization of adequate TEP
liv}  Mobilization of manpower

vl General Behavior




AR fAmTEs miew

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
Frfee Pivs (o) swivn
Office of ED Engp,

dwn/Fax: 25652814 / 55651048

TO WHOME IT MAY CONCERN

It is to certify that M/s Sunehari Bagh Builders Pvt. Ltd.,, 306, Sunchari Bagh
Apartment, Sector — 13, Rohini, New Delhi has executed the work in this organization
as detailed below:

Name of Work Renovation and Upgradation of HCI
Properties (Phase-11) at Delhi.

Agreement No. 02/SM (E-C) /DW/HCIL / 2015-16

Estimated Cost Rs. 8,16,17,000.00

Tendered Cost Rs. 7,54,81,604.00

Stipulated date of Start 13.09.2015

Stipulated date of completion 12.09.2016

Actual date of completion 19.06.2007

Whether case of levey of Yes, EOT. granted without levy of
compensation for delay has been | comensation.
decided or not

Completion Cost Rs. 8,41,05,530.00 (Without ST/GST)

a) Civil Work Rs. 5,57,48,081.00

b) Fumiture (Branded) Rs. 1,05.82,221.00

¢) Electrical Work Rs, 1,77,75,228.00
Total Rs. 8,41,05,530.00
Service Tax Rs. 79,57,923.00
GST Rs. 14,96,840.00

Grand Total Rs. 9,35,60,293.00

This certificate is being issued on specific request by the agency.

(S.K. VERMA)
AGM (ENGG-CIVIL)

WA ST, 5 WE, 7§ [S6) - 190 037 TN ZSEAIABe-8A o 7GR Z56RIAD
Operational OMhces, Gurgaon Rond, Sew Delhi - 110 837, Phone: 25652666.68, Fax: 2865281 42583246




ARE BN
e atw Ffor R,
famra oRareem Avgs-1,
TR e @312, adofo weAE R 110 002
T AT : 011-23378220, B HEAT : 011-23378220

o= W 23(31) / RorRono—1 / 201718/ K47/ R 01,/07 /2007
CUENT’s CERTIFICATE REG. PERFORMANCE OF CONTRACTOR

Mame & Address of the Client :

Details of works executed by

The Executive Engineer,
Development Project Division-|
Room Mo. B-312, I.P. Bhavan
New Delhi-110 002

M/s. Sunehari Bagh Builders Put. Ltd,
306, Sunehari Bagh Aptt., Sector-13
Rohini, New Delhi-110085

Mame of Work,/Project and Location

Development of Minto Road Area. (SH:-Construction of
140 Nos. Type -V & 104 Nos. Type -\ flats at pocket -
VI, DDU Marg, Mew Delhi.) (SW: Providing & fixing
Madular Kitchen, Fire Check Doors and Garbage Chute).

.ﬂ..!rument Mo. and date

01/EE/DPD-1/2013-14

Estimated Cost

Rs. 6,90,35,549/

Tendered Cost

Rs. 5,77,20,100/-

Date of commencement of work

218.08.2013

Stipulated date of completion

26.12.2013

Actual date of completion

31.10.2016

Details of compensation levied for delay
{indicate amount) if any

EOT granted without levy of compensation

Gross amount of work completed and paid

Rs. 9,19,49,075/-

Scope of work

Modular Kitchen, Fire Check Doors and Garbage Chute
CC Paver Block, Kerb Stone, RCC Precast Drain Cover

Mame and Address of the authority under whom
work executed,

The Executive Engineer, Development Project Division-l,
Room No. B-312, I.P. Bhavan, New Delhi-110 002

Whether the contractor employed qualified
Engineer/Overseer during execution of work?

Yes

(1 Cuality of work (indicating grading)
(i) Amount of work paid on reduced rates, if
any

Very Good
MIL

{il  Did the contractor go for arbitration?
(i)  If yes, total amount of claim
(ili] Total amount awarded

No
N/A
N/A

Comments on the.capabllities of the contractor
i}  Technical proficiency

(i)  Financial soundness

(i) Mobilization of adequate TEP

{iv) Mobilization of manpower

{v] General Behavior

VERY GOOD
VERY GOOD
VERY GOOD
VERY GOOD
VERY GOOD

The overall performance of contractor was very good.




e Deltec Public Schoal Saciety

(Reqgistered Under Societies Registration Act, 1860)

Name & Address of the Client

Details of Works executed by

The Secretary, DPS Society, F-Block, East of Kailash,
Mew Delhi - 110 065

/s, Sunchari Bagh Butlders Pri. Ltd
603, Anushka Tower, G35 Mall, Sector-11, Rohini,
Delh - 110 085

Mame of WorkProject  and
Location

Clo HRD Cemre for Delhi Public School Society at plor no 230,
Knowledpe Park-V, Greater Noida - Package-V (Interior Works &
Furniture)

Agreement No,

Letter of Award di. 04.12.2018

Estimated Cost

Interior, Partitioning, panelling and Associated Works T6.03 Cr.
Furniture 3270
Total T9.30 Cr.

Tendered Cost

Interior, Partitioning, panelling and Associated Works | T5,06,62 000/-
Furniture 2,49 85 300/
Total | T8, 16,50 300/

Date of Start

(2.12.2018

Dite of Completion

(i} Stiputated date of completion

01.03.2019

(i1} Actuzl date of completion

217.02.2020

(iiin) Whether cage of levey of
compensation for delay has
been decided or not

Yes

{b) If decided, amouni of
compensation  levied for
delayved completion, if any

E.Q.T. granted without levy of compensation.

Gross  amount  of the work
completed

Interios, Partitioning, panclling and Associnted Works 75,0838, 6400-
Furniture $2.35.44 340/-
Total | T7.43,82.980/-

Scope of work

(i}  Providing & Installation of Collapsible/Folding Partition of
False Celling, Veoeered/Lammpted/Acoustical — 'Wall
Panelling including slats, Glass Partitions, Carpet etc.

(ii) Supply, providing & installation of moveablefixed furninre
items of selected makes/approved manufacturers.

Mame and Address of the authority
under whom work executed.

The Secretary, DPS Society, F-Block, East of Kailash,
Mew Delhi — 110065

Performance Report

Quality of work

Very Good

Financial soundness

Very Good

Technical Proficicncy

Very Good

HKesourcefulness

Very Good

General Behaviour

Very Good -

oue: R4, 3802,

F-BLOCK, EAST OF KAILASH, NEW DELHI-110065.
PHONE - 43126700, 26439858, 26223173 FAX | 26472002, 26288911 email | secretary@dpstamiy org




llllll“"“g Sunehari Bagh suilders Pvt Ltd

BUrbtech Trade Center Iconic Tower D 901A-901B Sector 132 Noida
= shilp@thesbbi.com ® Ph: 70638 15786




